

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Vumber	151-93
vumner	

To adopt Amendment Number <u>0P93-</u>2/2A and Amendment Number <u>0P93-2/A</u> to the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton, in accordance with the provisions of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990, c.P 13 hereby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. Amendment Number 0P93-2 and Amendment Number 0P93-2A to the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area are hereby adopted and made part of this by-law.
- 2. The Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to make application to the Minister of Municipal Affairs for approval of Amendment Number 0P93-2 and Amendment Number 0P93A2 to the Official Plan of the City of Brampton Planning Area.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME, and PASSED, in OPEN COUNCIL, this 16th day of August , 1993.

&X¥XXX KATHRYN ZAMMIT DEPUTY CLERK